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Ohio 2022 Child Count and Settings Data 
  

Table 1: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Primary Service Location1 

Primary Location Number Percent 

Home 11,546 97.27% 

Community 200 1.68% 

Other 124 1.04% 

Total 11,870 100.00% 
 

APR Indicator 2 – Services in Natural Environments Percent2: 98.96% 
 

Table 2: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Age and Primary Service Location 

Age Category 
Home 

Number 
Home 

Percent 
Community 

Number 
Community 

Percent 
Other 

Number 
Other 

Percent 
Total 

Number 
Total 

Percent 

0 to 1 1,223 10.59% 14 7.00% 6 4.84% 1,243 10.47% 

1 to 2 3,320 28.75% 31 15.50% 29 23.39% 3,380 28.48% 

2 to 3 7,003 60.65% 155 77.50% 89 71.77% 7,247 61.05% 

Total 11,546 100.00% 200 100.00% 124 100.00% 11,870 100.00% 

 

Table 3: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Race/Ethnicity and Primary Service Location 

Race/ Ethnicity 
Home 

Number 
Home 

Percent 
Community 

Number 
Community 

Percent 
Other 

Number 
Other 

Percent 
Total 

Number 
Total 

Percent 

Hispanic 896 7.76% 15 7.50% 5 4.03% 916 7.72% 

American Indian or 
Alaska Native 

11 
0.10% 

1 
0.50% 

0 
0.00% 

12 
0.10% 

Asian 306 2.65% 3 1.50% 3 2.42% 312 2.63% 

Black or African 
American 

1,613 
13.97% 

31 
15.50% 

21 
16.94% 

1,665 
14.03% 

Native Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific Islander  

10 
0.09% 

1 
0.50% 

0 
0.00% 

11 
0.09% 

White 8,072 69.91% 143 71.50% 88 70.97% 8,303 69.95% 

Two or More Races 638 5.53% 6 3.00% 7 5.65% 651 5.48% 

Total 11,546 100.00% 200 100.00% 124 100.00% 11,870 100.00% 

 

Table 4: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Gender 

Gender Number Percent 

Male 7,417 62.49% 

Female 4,453 37.51% 

Total 11,870 100% 

 
1 Primary service location is determined by calculating the total planned service time by location (home, community, other) 
on the IFSP that is active on December 1.  
2 The percentage for APR Indicator 2 is determined by calculating the total number of children for whom the primary 
location for services is in a home or community setting and dividing by the total number of children included in the child 
count 
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Table 5: Calendar Year 2021 Cumulative Count by Race/Ethnicity 

Race/Ethnicity Number Percent 

Hispanic 1,833 7.83% 

American Indian or Alaska Native 24 0.10% 

Asian 617 2.63% 

Black or African American 3,308 14.13% 

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander  24 0.10% 

White 16,322 69.70% 

Two or More Races 1,291 5.51% 

Total 23,419 100.00% 

 

Table 6: Calendar Year 2021 Cumulative Count by Gender 

Gender Number Percent 

Male 14,818 63.27% 

Female 8,601 36.73% 

Total 23,419 100.00% 

  


