Ohio 2022 Child Count and Settings Data

Table 1: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Primary Service Location¹

Primary Location	Number	Percent
Home	11,546	97.27%
Community	200	1.68%
Other	124	1.04%
Total	11,870	100.00%

APR Indicator 2 – Services in Natural Environments Percent²: 98.96%

Table 2: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Age and Primary Service Location

Age Category	Home Number	Home Percent	Community Number	Community Percent	Other Number	Other Percent	Total Number	Total Percent
0 to 1	1,223	10.59%	14	7.00%	6	4.84%	1,243	10.47%
1 to 2	3,320	28.75%	31	15.50%	29	23.39%	3,380	28.48%
2 to 3	7,003	60.65%	155	77.50%	89	71.77%	7,247	61.05%
Total	11,546	100.00%	200	100.00%	124	100.00%	11,870	100.00%

Table 3: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Race/Ethnicity and Primary Service Location

Race/ Ethnicity	Home Number	Home Percent	Community Number	Community Percent	Other Number	Other Percent	Total Number	Total Percent
Hispanic	896	7.76%	15	7.50%	5	4.03%	916	7.72%
American Indian or Alaska Native	11	0.10%	1	0.50%	0	0.00%	12	0.10%
Asian	306	2.65%	3	1.50%	3	2.42%	312	2.63%
Black or African American	1,613	13.97%	31	15.50%	21	16.94%	1,665	14.03%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	10	0.09%	1	0.50%	0	0.00%	11	0.09%
White	8,072	69.91%	143	71.50%	88	70.97%	8,303	69.95%
Two or More Races	638	5.53%	6	3.00%	7	5.65%	651	5.48%
Total	11,546	100.00%	200	100.00%	124	100.00%	11,870	100.00%

Table 4: December 1, 2021 Child Count by Gender

Gender	Number	Percent
Male	7,417	62.49%
Female	4,453	37.51%
Total	11,870	100%

¹ Primary service location is determined by calculating the total planned service time by location (home, community, other) on the IFSP that is active on December 1.

² The percentage for APR Indicator 2 is determined by calculating the total number of children for whom the primary location for services is in a home or community setting and dividing by the total number of children included in the child count



Table 5: Calendar Year 2021 Cumulative Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity	Number	Percent	
Hispanic	1,833	7.83%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	24	0.10%	
Asian	617	2.63%	
Black or African American	3,308	14.13%	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	24	0.10%	
White	16,322	69.70%	
Two or More Races	1,291	5.51%	
Total	23,419	100.00%	

Table 6: Calendar Year 2021 Cumulative Count by Gender

Gender	Number	Percent
Male	14,818	63.27%
Female	8,601	36.73%
Total	23,419	100.00%